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Applications
Admittances

Enrolled

Gender and Residence

Men

Women

Ohio resident
Other U.S. states and U.S. citizens living abroad
International

Race/Ethnicity

Department of Education Classifications:

International

African American

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian American

Hispanic or Latinx

Multiracial

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White, non-Hispanic

Unknown race/ethnicity

Minority (including Asian)
Minority (underrepresented) ®

? Includes some students included in multiracial count above

Counting all domestic race/ethnicities:b

African American

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian American

Hispanic or Latinx

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White, non-Hispanic

First-Year Student Profile 2023

39,039
11,193
1,544

803
741

211
1,131
202

847
324

131
15
544
200
8
541

29%
14%

52%
48%

14%
73%
13%

13%
6%
0%

30%

13%
5%
0%

31%
1%

55%
21%

8%
1%
35%
13%
1%
35%

b These numbers reflect the race/ethnicity categories of students who are above identified as
multiracial, so totals may sum to greater than 100%. This does NOT include international students.



Test Scores and Class Rank

Middle 50% Mean
SAT Evidence-based Reading & Writing 700-750 721
SAT Math 730-790 756
SAT 1600 1440-1530 1477
ACT Composite 32-35 33
Top 10% of high school class 71%
Top 20% 88%
Engineering 549 36%
Arts/humanities/social sciences 201 13%
Math, natural sciences 355 23%
Management 135 9%
Nursing 122 8%
Pre-professional® 174 11%
Undecided 8 1%

“includes pre-architecture, pre-dentistry, pre-law and pre-medicine
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